
FAR No. 1

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATIONS, ALLOTMENTS, OBLIGATIONS, DISBURSEMENTS AND BALANCES

As at the Quarter Ending December 31, 2024

Department :Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

Agency/Entity :Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

Region :ALL

Division :ALL

Operating Unit :ALL

Organization Code (UACS) :ALL

Fund Cluster :01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing AppropriationsX

Particulars

1

UACS CODE

2

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

3

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

4

Adjusted
Appropriations

5=(3+4)

Allotments

Allotments
Received

6

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

8

Transfer To

9

Transfer From

10

Adjusted Total
Allotments

11=[{6+7(-)8}-9

Current Year Obligations

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

15

TOTAL

16=(12+13+14+15)

Current Year Disbursements

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

17

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

18

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

19

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

20

TOTAL

21=(17+18+19+20)

Balances

Unreleased
Appropriations

22=(5-11)

Unobligated
Allotments

22=(11-16)

Unpaid Obligations
(16-21)=(24+25)

Due and
Demandable

24

Not Yet Due and
Demandable

25

"Unused Fund"

7

UnobligatedSARO

I. Continuing Appropriations 51,040,489.031,974,528,586.37 598,509,950.35(584,245,975.08)226,100.00 487,105,461.470.00 279,337,937.44821,585,122.760.00 582,981,732.72 1,767,986,030.93 174,630,303.36 1,071,551,588.45 20,545,053.70 675,889,388.78408,254,957.67(1,264,242.36)(1,264,242.36) 0.00 206,542,555.4419,073,397.301,975,566,728.73

226,100.00(1,264,242.36) 598,509,950.35(584,245,975.08) 206,542,555.44 20,545,053.70582,981,732.721,975,566,728.73 1,071,551,588.4551,040,489.03(1,264,242.36) 0.0019,073,397.30 279,337,937.441,767,986,030.93821,585,122.76 174,630,303.361,974,528,586.37 408,254,957.67 675,889,388.780.00Unobligated Allotment 487,105,461.470.00

I. Agency Specific Budget 278,247,263.62226,100.00 0.00174,630,303.361,940,948,099.37 20,545,053.70789,417,200.58407,599,337.67(584,245,975.08)0.00 51,040,489.03 19,073,397.30 206,220,664.44 646,024,395.18596,207,021.77486,670,407.65 1,734,727,434.93(1,264,242.36)(1,264,242.36) 1,068,157,986.05582,981,732.720.00 1,941,986,241.73

0.00 0.000.000.00 5,598.0028,050.0054,206.26 152,498.2871,125.000.00 815,647.4048,608.26158,096.28 4,715.020.00 973,743.68 4,715.020.00General Administration and Support 28,050.000.00 71,125.000.00973,743.68

0.00 28,050.000.000.00 54,206.26 4,715.020.00 0.0071,125.000.00 71,125.00973,743.68 815,647.40 5,598.000.00 152,498.2848,608.26158,096.28100000100001000 4,715.020.00 0.00General Management and Supervision 28,050.00973,743.68

815,647.40 0.00MOOE 28,050.00 152,498.2871,125.00973,743.68 158,096.280.00 28,050.000.00 0.00 0.0071,125.00 48,608.260.00 5,598.004,715.024,715.020.000.00 0.00 54,206.26973,743.68

28,050.00Sub-total, General Administration and Support 0.00152,498.28973,743.680.00 0.00 54,206.26 5,598.0048,608.26 71,125.000.00 158,096.2828,050.000.000.00 4,715.020.00 71,125.00 0.000.00 4,715.02 815,647.40
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0.00
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0.000.00 0.00
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0.00 0.000.000.00 193,300.83249,000.00901,847.34 1,242,723.513,000.000.00 1,038,611.88670,380.661,436,024.34 201,466.680.00 2,474,636.22 219,700.000.00Support to Operations 367,876.170.00 65,477.000.002,474,636.22

0.00 367,876.170.000.00 901,847.34 201,466.680.00 0.003,000.000.00 65,477.002,474,636.22 1,038,611.88 193,300.830.00 1,242,723.51670,380.661,436,024.34200000100001000 219,700.000.00 0.00
Provision of Management and Information
Technology Services

249,000.002,474,636.22

1,031,504.10 0.00MOOE 82,699.17 601,770.513,000.001,826,575.44 795,071.340.00 249,000.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 314,604.660.00 193,300.83201,466.680.000.000.00 0.00 546,071.341,826,575.44

7,107.78 0.00CO 285,177.00 640,953.000.00648,060.78 640,953.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.0065,477.00 355,776.000.00 0.000.00219,700.000.000.00 0.00 355,776.00648,060.78

367,876.17Sub-total, Support to Operations 0.001,242,723.512,474,636.220.00 0.00 901,847.34 193,300.83670,380.66 3,000.000.00 1,436,024.34249,000.000.000.00 201,466.680.00 65,477.00 0.000.00 219,700.00 1,038,611.88
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0.00

0.00
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0.00
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0.00 20,545,053.70582,981,732.720.00 645,825,496.35789,140,150.5850,084,435.43 1,066,762,764.26278,173,138.62(1,264,242.36) 204,366,405.1618,354,408.381,733,133,314.31 174,424,121.66(1,264,242.36) 1,937,499,719.47 486,445,992.63(584,245,975.08)Operations 595,811,095.600.00 407,462,735.67226,100.001,938,537,861.83

1,066,762,764.261,937,499,719.47(1,264,242.36) (584,245,975.08) 645,825,496.35278,173,138.620.00 789,140,150.58 174,424,121.66(1,264,242.36) 407,462,735.67 20,545,053.70486,445,992.63 595,811,095.60OO : Employability increased and / or enhanced 0.0050,084,435.43 18,354,408.381,733,133,314.31582,981,732.720.00 226,100.00 204,366,405.161,938,537,861.83

4,075,309.010.00 0.00 1,110,758.86 3,808,904.180.00 1,177,369.57 55,090.831,119,000.00(1,875,250.00) 960,000.00(915,250.00) 2,148,057.49
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS
DEVELOPMENT POLICY PROGRAM

112,953.750.00 0.003,962,355.26941,639.29 153,451.08494,997.00724,346.40(915,250.00) 4,990,559.01

960,000.00 2,148,057.490.00(915,250.00) 724,346.40 1,110,758.86(1,875,250.00) 0.0055,090.830.00 1,119,000.004,075,309.01 112,953.75 153,451.08(915,250.00) 3,808,904.18494,997.003,962,355.26310100100001000 941,639.290.00 0.00
Formulation of Technical Education and Skills
Development Policies, Plans and Programs

1,177,369.574,990,559.01

112,953.75 0.00MOOE 2,148,057.49 3,808,904.1855,090.834,075,309.01 3,962,355.26(1,875,250.00) 1,177,369.57(915,250.00) 0.00 0.001,119,000.00 494,997.000.00 153,451.081,110,758.86941,639.29960,000.000.00 (915,250.00) 724,346.404,990,559.01

7,247,637.870.00 180,000.00 274,571.00 2,765,211.290.00 3,190,301.13 301,102.78700,963.40(760,000.00) 760,000.000.00 1,999,366.99
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS
DEVELOPMENT REGULATORY PROGRAM

2,841,668.920.00 150,000.004,405,968.95255,371.00 1,490,757.66190,170.52259,333.420.00 7,067,637.87

760,000.00 1,764,990.70180,000.000.00 191,999.00 266,585.00(760,000.00) 0.00279,199.070.00 700,963.404,750,330.41 825,037.27 1,312,019.370.00 2,463,273.77152,499.003,925,293.14310200100001000 247,385.000.00 150,000.00

Development, Implementation, Monitoring
and Evaluation of Quality Assurance for
Technical Education and Skills Development
Provision

2,784,945.744,570,330.41

825,037.27 150,000.00MOOE 1,764,990.70 2,463,273.77279,199.074,750,330.41 3,925,293.14(760,000.00) 2,784,945.740.00 180,000.00 0.00700,963.40 152,499.000.00 1,312,019.37266,585.00247,385.00760,000.000.00 0.00 191,999.004,570,330.41

0.00 48,130.690.000.00 35,767.86 7,986.000.00 0.0011,520.340.00 0.00103,632.20 11,747.65 0.000.00 91,884.5524,247.5291,884.55310200100002000 7,986.000.00 0.00
Development, Implementation, Monitoring,
and Evaluation of Assessment and
Certification Systems

48,130.69103,632.20

11,747.65 0.00MOOE 48,130.69 91,884.5511,520.34103,632.20 91,884.550.00 48,130.690.00 0.00 0.000.00 24,247.520.00 0.007,986.007,986.000.000.00 0.00 35,767.86103,632.20

0.00 186,245.600.000.00 31,566.56 0.000.00 0.0010,383.370.00 0.002,393,675.26 2,004,884.00 178,738.290.00 210,052.9713,424.00388,791.26310200100003000 0.000.00 0.00Competency Standards Development 357,224.702,393,675.26

2,004,884.00 0.00MOOE 186,245.60 210,052.9710,383.372,393,675.26 388,791.260.00 357,224.700.00 0.00 0.000.00 13,424.000.00 178,738.290.000.000.000.00 0.00 31,566.562,393,675.26

1,926,176,772.590.00 46,100.00 173,038,791.80 1,060,188,648.790.00 784,772,479.88 277,816,945.01405,642,772.27(581,610,725.08) 581,261,732.72(348,992.36) 591,663,671.12
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

201,411,782.490.00 20,395,053.701,724,764,990.10485,248,982.34 644,181,287.6117,669,240.8649,100,755.61(348,992.36) 1,926,479,664.95
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Department :Department of Labor and Employment (DOLE)

Agency/Entity :Technical Education and Skills Development Authority

Region :ALL

Division :ALL

Operating Unit :ALL

Organization Code (UACS) :ALL

Fund Cluster :01 - Regular Agency Fund

(e.g. UACS Fund Cluster: 01-Regular Agency Fund, 02-Foreign Assisted Projects Fund, 03-Special Account-Locally Funded/Domestic Grants Fund, and 04-Special Account-Foreign Assisted/Foreign Grants Fund)

Current Year Appropriations

Supplemental Appropriations

Continuing AppropriationsX

Particulars

1

UACS CODE

2

Appropriations

Authorized
Appropriations

3

Adjustments
(Transfer To/From,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

4

Adjusted
Appropriations

5=(3+4)

Allotments

Allotments
Received

6

Adjustments
(Reductions,

Modifications/
Augmentations)

8

Transfer To

9

Transfer From

10

Adjusted Total
Allotments

11=[{6+7(-)8}-9

Current Year Obligations

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

12

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

13

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

14

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

15

TOTAL

16=(12+13+14+15)

Current Year Disbursements

1st Quarter
Ending

March 31

17

2nd Quarter
Ending
June 30

18

3rd Quarter
Ending

September 30

19

4th Quarter
Ending

December 31

20

TOTAL

21=(17+18+19+20)

Balances

Unreleased
Appropriations

22=(5-11)

Unobligated
Allotments

22=(11-16)

Unpaid Obligations
(16-21)=(24+25)

Due and
Demandable

24

Not Yet Due and
Demandable

25

"Unused Fund"

7

UnobligatedSARO

576,628,264.43 578,131,020.1046,100.00(92,200.00) 37,056,339.34 166,877,246.70(576,720,464.43) 0.00266,049,870.270.00 393,191,363.001,880,909,099.10 193,963,480.79 643,115,776.35(92,200.00) 1,026,095,746.3615,037,609.291,686,945,618.31310300100001000 478,802,861.910.00 17,734,095.60
Promotion, Development and
Implementation of Quality Technical
Education and Skills Development Programs

777,895,054.061,880,955,199.10

117,964,949.37 17,734,095.60MOOE 556,062,177.33 972,146,903.59234,169,870.271,164,459,099.10 1,046,494,149.73(576,720,464.43) 297,922,537.27(92,200.00) 46,100.00 0.00248,652,411.21 15,037,609.290.00 56,613,150.54166,877,246.70478,802,861.91576,628,264.430.00 (92,200.00) 21,116,339.341,164,505,199.10

75,998,531.42 0.00CO 22,068,842.77 53,948,842.7731,880,000.00716,450,000.00 640,451,468.580.00 479,972,516.790.00 0.00 0.00144,538,951.79 0.000.00 586,502,625.810.000.000.000.00 0.00 15,940,000.00716,450,000.00

4,633,468.29 13,532,651.020.00(256,792.36) 12,044,416.27 6,161,545.10(4,890,260.65) 0.0011,767,074.740.00 12,451,409.2745,267,673.49 7,448,301.70 1,065,511.26(256,792.36) 34,092,902.432,631,631.5737,819,371.79310300100002000 6,446,120.430.00 2,660,958.10

Promotion, Development, Implementation,
Monitoring, and Evaluation of Technical
Education and Skills Development
Scholarship and Student Assistance
Programs

6,877,425.8245,524,465.85

7,448,301.70 2,660,958.10MOOE 13,532,651.02 34,092,902.4311,767,074.7445,267,673.49 37,819,371.79(4,890,260.65) 6,877,425.82(256,792.36) 0.00 0.0012,451,409.27 2,631,631.570.00 1,065,511.266,161,545.106,446,120.434,633,468.290.00 (256,792.36) 12,044,416.2745,524,465.85

595,811,095.60Sub-total, Operations 0.001,066,762,764.261,937,499,719.47(1,264,242.36) (584,245,975.08) 50,084,435.43 645,825,496.3518,354,408.38 278,173,138.620.00 1,733,133,314.31789,140,150.58582,981,732.720.00 174,424,121.66(1,264,242.36) 407,462,735.67 20,545,053.70226,100.00 486,445,992.63 204,366,405.16

0.00 0.00

(1,264,242.36)
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0.00
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0.00

34,144,435.43

0.00

0.00

573,742,252.83

0.00

0.00

144,538,951.79

582,981,732.72

0.00

0.00 0.000.00

0.000.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

CO

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

1,221,049,719.47

FinEx

15,940,000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 (1,264,242.36)

0.00

0.00 0.00

(584,245,975.08)

586,502,625.81

0.00

MOOE 486,445,992.63

716,450,000.00 75,998,531.42

0.00

1,012,813,921.49 20,545,053.70

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

59,322,870.54

0.000.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

53,948,842.7731,880,000.00

262,923,783.88 309,167,633.79

0.00

0.00

1,938,537,861.83

1,222,087,861.83

716,450,000.00

Sub-total, I. Agency Specific Budget

0.00

0.00 0.00

582,981,732.72

76,005,639.20

PS

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

(1,264,242.36)

0.00

0.00

0.00

479,972,516.79 31,880,000.00

0.00

486,450,707.65 174,630,303.36

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00

54,589,795.77

59,521,769.37

0.00

0.00

0.00

717,098,060.78

1,013,568,190.28262,994,908.88(1,264,242.36)MOOE

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

573,853,002.00

16,295,776.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

586,502,625.81

0.00

0.000.00

1,093,635,013.35

FinEx

0.00

0.00 0.00

130,215,025.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

641,092,421.58

0.00

144,604,428.79

20,545,053.70

22,354,019.77 0.00

0.00

(584,245,975.08) 18,717,621.30309,444,683.79

219,700.00CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

246,367,263.621,223,850,038.59

0.00

355,776.00

0.00

34,744,713.03

0.00

0.00

226,100.00(1,264,242.36) (584,245,975.08)(1,264,242.36) 0.00 1,940,948,099.370.00 582,981,732.72 0.00789,417,200.58 278,247,263.6219,073,397.30 174,630,303.36 646,024,395.1820,545,053.70486,670,407.65 206,220,664.441,068,157,986.0551,040,489.03 1,734,727,434.93407,599,337.67 596,207,021.771,941,986,241.73

0.00

717,098,060.78

1,224,888,180.95

0.00

II. Special Purpose Fund 1,090,673.820.00 0.000.0033,580,487.00 0.0032,167,922.18655,620.000.000.00 0.00 0.00 321,891.00 29,864,993.602,302,928.58435,053.82 33,258,596.000.000.00 3,393,602.400.000.00 33,580,487.00

0.00 2,302,928.580.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.001,090,673.820.00 655,620.0033,580,487.00 321,891.00 29,864,993.600.00 3,393,602.400.0033,258,596.00428 435,053.820.00 0.00Support to Foreign-Assisted Projects 32,167,922.1833,580,487.00

0.00 0.00MOOE 2,302,928.58 3,393,602.401,090,673.8230,736,071.00 30,736,071.000.00 29,645,397.180.00 0.00 0.00655,620.00 0.000.00 27,342,468.600.00435,053.820.000.00 0.00 0.0030,736,071.00

321,891.00 0.00CO 0.00 0.000.002,844,416.00 2,522,525.000.00 2,522,525.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.000.00 2,522,525.000.000.000.000.00 0.00 0.002,844,416.00

Sub-total, II. Special Purpose Fund

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

321,891.00

PS

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,522,525.00 0.00

0.00

435,053.82 0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0.00

27,342,468.60

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,844,416.00

3,393,602.40655,620.000.00MOOE

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00

2,302,928.58

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

2,522,525.00

0.00

0.000.00

30,736,071.00

FinEx

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2,522,525.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00 0.0029,645,397.18

0.00CO

0.00

0.00

0.00

1,090,673.8230,736,071.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000.00 0.000.00 0.00 33,580,487.000.00 0.00 0.0032,167,922.18 1,090,673.820.00 0.00 29,864,993.600.00435,053.82 321,891.003,393,602.400.00 33,258,596.00655,620.00 2,302,928.5833,580,487.00

0.00

2,844,416.00

30,736,071.00

0.00

821,585,122.76 675,889,388.78GRAND TOTAL 20,545,053.70279,337,937.44174,630,303.36 1,071,551,588.451,767,986,030.9351,040,489.03 19,073,397.30 206,542,555.44487,105,461.47 598,509,950.35408,254,957.67 0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

643,614,946.58482,495,041.79

(1,264,242.36)

0.00

144,604,428.79

0.00

130,215,025.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(584,245,975.08)

0.00

0.00

486,885,761.47

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

582,981,732.72

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 0.00

PS

0.00

18,717,621.30

219,700.00

1,016,961,792.68

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00 263,650,528.88

355,776.00

0.00

576,155,930.58

0.00

34,744,713.03

22,354,019.77

20,545,053.70247,457,937.44

0.00

1,254,586,109.59

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

1,124,371,084.35

0.00

0.00

CO

0.00

0.00 76,327,530.200.00

339,090,080.97

0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

16,295,776.00

226,100.00

0.0054,589,795.77

0.00

0.00

589,025,150.81

(1,264,242.36) 86,864,237.97

0.00

719,942,476.78

0.00

FINEX

MOOE

0.00

31,880,000.00

0.00 0.00

0.00

0.00

174,630,303.36

0.00

0.00

0.000.00

0.00 1,974,528,586.370.00 0.00(1,264,242.36) (584,245,975.08)(1,264,242.36) 582,981,732.721,975,566,728.73

719,942,476.78

0.00

1,255,624,251.95

0.00

Recapitulation by OO:

0.00(1,264,242.36) 595,811,095.60Unobligated Allotment 278,173,138.62(1,264,242.36) 645,825,496.35407,462,735.670.00 226,100.00 1,733,133,314.31 174,424,121.66789,140,150.581,937,499,719.47 1,066,762,764.26 204,366,405.16(584,245,975.08)0.00 20,545,053.7018,354,408.38582,981,732.72 486,445,992.631,938,537,861.83 50,084,435.43

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT
POLICY PROGRAM

0.00 (915,250.00) (915,250.00) 0.00 4,075,309.01(1,875,250.00) 960,000.000.00 1,177,369.57941,639.29 1,119,000.00724,346.40 55,090.83494,997.00 1,110,758.863,962,355.26 112,953.753,808,904.18 0.002,148,057.49 153,451.080.004,990,559.01

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT
REGULATORY PROGRAM

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,247,637.87(760,000.00) 760,000.00180,000.00 3,190,301.13255,371.00 700,963.40259,333.42 301,102.78190,170.52 274,571.004,405,968.95 2,841,668.922,765,211.29 0.001,999,366.99 1,490,757.66150,000.007,067,637.87

TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND SKILLS DEVELOPMENT
PROGRAM

0.00 (348,992.36) (348,992.36) 0.00 1,926,176,772.59(581,610,725.08) 581,261,732.7246,100.00 784,772,479.88485,248,982.34 405,642,772.2749,100,755.61 277,816,945.0117,669,240.86 173,038,791.801,724,764,990.10 201,411,782.491,060,188,648.79 0.00591,663,671.12 644,181,287.6120,395,053.701,926,479,664.95
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